            Retail Price list effective July1, 2008
NOTE: ALL E-PANELS HAVE SWITCHED TO LEFT HAND HINGE AS THE STANDARD
E-Panel, OutBack version      ETL listed for the US and Canada
Model No. Price    Description              shipping Size and  Weight
MNE125ST-L $489 Gray steel with 125a/125 VDC inverter breaker         14 X 12 X 28” 28 Lb.
MNE175ST-L $529 Gray steel with 175a/125 VDC inverter breaker         14 X 12 X 28” 29 Lb.
MNE250ST-L $529 Gray steel with 250a/125 VDC inverter breaker         14 X 12 X 28” 29 Lb.
MNE125AL-L $529 White Alum with 125a/125VDC inverter breaker      14 X 12 X 28” 19 Lb.
MNE175AL-L $559 White Alum with 175a/125VDC inverter breaker      14 X 12 X 28” 20 Lb.
MNE250AL-L $559 White Alum with 250a/125VDC inverter breaker      14 X 12 X 28” 20 Lb.
MNE125STS-L   $559       Stretched Gray steel with 125a/125VDC breaker      18 X 11 X 28” 38 Lb.
MNE175STS-L $599 Stretched Gray steel with 175a/125VDC breaker       18 X 11 X 28” 39 Lb.
                          MNE250STS-L   $599       Stretched Gray steel with 250a/125VDC breaker       18 X 11 X 28” 39 Lb.
MNE175AL-PLUS  $639  Stretched aluminum OB with MX60/Classic mounting on the door  25 Lb.
MNE250AL-PLUS  $639  Stretched aluminum OB with MX60/Classic mounting on the door  25Lb.
MNERIGHTdoorST   $75  Gray Steel RH door with LH Chrg Cntrl Brkt  for narrow OB  chassis
MNERIGHTdoorAL   $75   Wht Alum RH door with LH Chrg Cntrl Brkt for narrow OB chassis
Note: For E-Panels built as Right hand units, add a “-R” to the end of the model number instead of the –
L.  Right Hand versions have the hinge on the right, circuit breakers on the right and charge control
bracket on the left
Note: The Stretched version (STS) utilizes the Magnum sized chassis to provide 5” additional wiring
room and includes more wiring friendly AC&DC bus bars. Each bus bar has 14 set screw connection
points, (no ring terminals required)
Note: All E-Panels now come with a side plate that accommodates up to three panel mount breakers like
the MNEDC80. These side plates also accommodate the OB Flexnet battery status monitor on STS units.
All OB E-Panels also now come with a Mate mounting bracket, PV+ busbar and 80 amp bat + busbar.
Top left picture: narrow OutBack gray steel shown as it comes with all the parts
Second left picture: Stretched OutBack shown with the OutBack surge arrestor for grid tie applications
Third left picture: Stretched OutBack gray steel shown as it comes with all the parts
Bottom left picture: OutBack Plus white aluminum shown with an MX60 and FX inverter mounted
Bottom right picture: Right side of all left hand units showing Mate
mtg bracket and breaker knockouts. The Mate mtg bracket has a solid
front with matching mounting holes. There are three panel mount
knock outs above the Mate mtg bracket. The GFCI outlet knockout is
hidden by the MX60, but available for use with the Classic.
The all aluminum E-Panel Plus has accommodations for the OB surge arrestor
For further info, See “E-Panels Explained at www.midnitesolar.com
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   E-Panel Lite, for use with SW, DR, RS etc.  (Same size as OutBack narrow)
      MNE125LT              $459  Gray steel  with 125a/125VDC inverter breaker       14 X 12 X 28” 22 Lb.
        MNE175LT               $499        Gray steel with 175a/125VDC inverter breaker        14 X 12 X 28” 22 Lb.
        MNE250LT               $499        Gray steel with 250a/125VDC inverter breaker        14 X 12 X 28” 22 Lb.
       MNE125ALT            $499  White Alum  with 125a/125VDC inverter breaker    14 X 12 X 28” 15 Lb.
        MNE175ALT            $539        White Alum with 175a/125VDC inverter breaker     14 X 12 X 28” 15 Lb.
        MNE250ALT            $539        White Alum with 250a/125VDC inverter breaker     14 X 12 X 28” 15 Lb.
       Note: all Lite’s come with a LH door, inverter breaker, pre-wired AC input and bypass, 500 amp/50mV shunt,
       AC  terminal blocks, din rails, wall mounting brackets, instructions and lots of hardware. Custom Lite
                  E- Panels can be built in the stretched enclosure in 120V and 120/240. Call for pricing.
                  ETL listed for the US and Canada
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
E-Panel, Magnum version      ETL listed for the US and Canada
Model Number         Price Description    shipping  Size and Weight
MNE175STM-L         $599      Gray steel with 175a/125VDC inverter breaker           18 X 11 X 28”  39 Lb.
MNE250STM-L         $599      Gray steel with 250a breaker for MS4024/ MS2812    18 X 11 X 28”  39 Lb.
MNE250ALM-L         $639    White alum with 250a breaker for MS4024/ MS2812    18 X 11 X 28”  31 Lb.
MNErightdoorSTM       $75        Gray Steel right hand hinge door with LH Chg Cntrl Brkt for wide chassis
The Magnum E-Panel comes with inverter breaker, 2/0 inverter cables, pre-wired AC input and
bypass, 500amp 50mV shunt, AC terminal blocks, 80 amp DC positive and DC negative bus
bars, PV input bus bar, din rails, 3 panel mount breaker knockouts, Ground bus bar, DC wiring

reversible door, Charge
controllers mount to either side
or both sides at once for dual
controllers. AC bypass can be
configured as input & output
on/off as well as AC bypass.
The XW MPPT controller
requires no mounting bracket.
MX60, MF80 and Classic
require Right or Left E-Panel charge control mounting brackets.
Right hand bracket furnished standard.
Price $950    Size of E-Panel: 16” wide, 18” tall, 8” deep  Boxed: 20,22, 12   Weight: 42 pounds
Left hand Charge control bracket: $20.00 < 1 Lb
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Mini – DC Disconnect Power Center with inverter breaker and din rail
   MNDC125             $205   White alum with 125a/125VDC breaker                 10 X 5 X 18”  7 Lb.
    MNDC175             $235   White alum chassis with 175a/125VDC breaker     10 X 5 X 18”  7 Lb.
    MNDC250             $235   White alum chassis with 250a/125VDC breaker     10 X 5 X 18”  7 Lb.
  Note:  Add –Left to model for left hand breaker placement   (DR inverters)
The MNDC comes with a din rail for 5 additional DC breakers for DC loads, charge controller
disconnect, battery status monitor feed etc. included is a ground bus, 5/16”bonding battery
minus stud.  Mounting holes for a 500 amp shunt are built in.

Baby Box enclosure for 1-4 MNEPV or MNEAC din rail breakers
General use enclosure for retrofits, small inverter disconnect, PV disconnect, AC or DC distribution
or?
Used all around the world.  ¾ & 1” knockouts each end.    Price $36.00       boxed: 3” x 3” x 7”  2 Lbs
Dual 50 amp 240VAC Transfer Switch in a small box
 Non-listed due to small size. 8AWG max Price $109.00   3”x3”x7” box with 1” KO in each end 2 Lbs.
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Options for E-Panels, MNDC, PV Combiners and Baby Box
  MNEPV series din rail mount breakers       $13.00   150VDC din rail mount breaker
   (13mm wide)    <1 Lb.  Part number example: MNEPV15
   Always in stock: 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,12,15,20,30,40,50,63 amps
        MNEPV breakers are the same as CBI QY breakers available elsewhere except ours are 150VDC!
        150VDC ETL listed in the US and Canada
       MNDC-GFP   $69       63 amp 150VDC DC ground fault protector  (UL listed breaker assy)  2 Lb.
       NEC2008 requires DC-GFP’s in ALL solar installations
   MNDC-GFP80    $89   80 amp 125VDC  DC ground fault protector (UL listed breaker assy)  2 Lb.
 ½ amp trip mechanism connects between battery negative and earth ground
NEC2008 requires DC-GFP’s in ALL solar installations
    MNEAC10, 15, 20         $15  15-60 amp 120VAC UL489A din rail mount (13mm wide)  <1 Lb.
    MNEAC30, 40, 50, 60   $15  15-60 amp 120VAC UL1077 din rail mount (13mm wide)  <1 Lb.
    Note: UL489A is the branch circuit rating, UL1077 is for supplementary protection
Not so standard breakers for field use, but are installed at the factory in MidNite products
(Protrusion through the panel is shorter than the black breakers)
MNEAC15QZD  white 15 amp 277VAC UL1077 single pole  $15.00
MNEAC30QZD  white 30 amp 277VAC UL1077 single pole  $15.00
     MNEAC50QZD  white 50 amp 277VAC UL1077 single pole  $15.00
     MNEAC30QZD2P  white 30 amp 277VAC UL1077 double pole  $30.00
     MNEAC50QZD2P  white 50 amp 277VAC UL1077 double pole  $30.00
     MNEAC30QZD3P  white or black 30 amp 277VAC UL1077 triple pole  $54  1.5” wide
     MNEAC50QZD3P  white or black 50 amp 277VAC UL1077 triple pole  $54  1.5” wide
   MNEDC80      $20    80 amp 125VDC Panel Mount. ¼” studs / ¾” wide       <1 Lb.
   This is the same as the OBDC panel mount breakers available elsewhere (comes with mounting screws)
 MNEDC125    $54         125amp  125VDC  ¼” studs / 1” wide panel mount  2 Lbs.
This is the same as OBDC panel mount breakers available elsewhere but with ¼” studs (comes with mounting
screws)
MNEDC175 & MNEDC250 $109   125VDC 3/8” studs 1.5” wide panel mount   3 Lbs Same as OBDC’s
High voltage breaker
MNEPV50-250  50 amp 250VDC UL489 listed din rail mount breaker
This is the first in a series of breakers that is necessary for 250 volt charge controllers.
$34.00  2 Lb.    Also available in 10 and 15 amps.
Terminal Bus Bars
    MNTBR  (Red) Four 1/0 & eleven #6 useable wire slots. Comes with two sizes of 10-32 screws